## WIE 45650 PT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Fidelity National Title Company of Oregon

GRANTOR'S NAME: JP Morgan Case Bank Chase Bank, National Association

GRANTEE'S NAME: Norman E. McCarthy and Joann MCoarthy

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Norman E. McCarthy and Joann McCarthy 408 E/307 \$1/ PO Box 1131 Yachets, OR 97498

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Norman E. McCerthy and Joann McCerthy 409 E.Brit Street PO Box 11.31 Yachats, OR 97498

Escrow No: 4609010926-FTEUG03 400 E 3rd Street Yachats, OR 97498

07/12/2011 11:09:17 AM

2011-06513 DOC-WD Gnt\*1 Pgs=2 Stn=18 LELY \$10.00 \$11.00 \$15.00 \$10.00 \$7.00 - Total =\$55.00



Dana W. Jenkins, Lincoln County Clerk

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORM (INDIVIDUAL of CORPORATION)

y JP Morgan Case Benk Chess Bank, National Association, Granter, conveys and specially warrante to Norman E. McCarthy and Joann MCcarthy husband and wife

Grantee, the following described real property free and clear of encumbrances created or suffered by the granter except as specifically set forth below:

Lot 7 and the East 22 feet of Lot 6, Block 2, Yachats, in the City of Yachats, County of Lincoln and State of Oregon

ENCUMBRANCES: Rights of the public, essements, reservations, covenants, conditions and restrictions

SEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.306, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 8 AND 17, CHAPTER 886, OREGON LAWS 2008. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES HOT, AND ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, SEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF CAS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSHITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.301, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 196.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$285,000.00.

Dated April 7, 2011

JP Morgan Casa Bank Chase Bank, Nations austra &

Christina E. Avlles Vice President

Certified Copy Page 1 of 2

State of FOVI d9

COUNTY of YOUVA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Tuly 5 20 |
bVCIVISTING E. Au K. as VVX. PXRS I denot UP Morgan Chasa Bank, National Association.

Notary Public - State of Florid9

My commission expires:



Certified Copy Page 2 of 2